Stand 28.2.2018

UMA Bestandszahlen Bund:

Bundesland
Baden-Wirttemberg
Bayern

Berlin

Brandenburg
Bremen

Hamburg

Hessen
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Niedersachsen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Rheinland-Pfalz
Saarland

Sachsen
Sachsen-Anhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thiringen

Aufnahmequ
ote gem.
§42c SGB VIII
12,96662
15,53327
5,08324
3,03655
0,95331
2,55752
7,39885
2,0124
9,33138
21,14424
4,83089
1,21111
5,05577
2,79941
3,39074
2,6947
100

junge
Volljahrige
uM (ehem. uM-
(Altverfahren Altverfahren
nach §89d) nach §89d)
424 1311
1340 3534
520 593
57 96
210 1312
368 1327
783 2439
42 78
309 721
1291 1673
130 301
46 211
137 84
41 26
182 466
94 68
5974 14240

UMA -

Vorlaufige
Inobhutnah

me

112
34
18
16
12
14
55

2
15

172
17
13

2
1

493

UMA -

Inobhutnah

me

120
241
106
67
123
52
84
97
268
808
68
15
155
106
116
60
2486

UMA -

Anschlussma
Bnahmen
(HzE und
sonstige)

2120

1352

696

523

158

0

956

305

1540

4232

1012

136

990

546

527

621

15714

UMA - junge
Volljahrige
2871
863
402
513
74
0
812
256
1579
3100
1098
161
543
320
337
313
13242

Summe aller
jugendhilfere
chtlichen
Zustandigkeit Quoteniiber-
en /-
(tagesaktuell unterschreit
) ung
6958 196
7364 -736
2335 -316
1272 -312
1889 1392
1761 427
5129 1271
780 -269
4432 -434
11276 249
2626 107
582 -50
1911 -726
1040 -420
1636 -132
1158 -247
52149

Soll-
Zustandigkeit Quotenerfll
gem. Quote ung

6762 102,9
8100 90,9
2651 88,1
1584 80,3

497 380
1334 132
3858 132,9
1049 74,3
4866 91,1

11027 102,3

2519 104,2

632 92,1
2637 72,5
1460 71,2
1768 92,5
1405 82,4

52149



